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IB-2207 Series
2.5" SATA Mobile Rack for PCI Slot

1. Model - HDD - Host Interface - Colour

( Model HDD Host Interface Colour \
(_ 1B-2207sts 1x 2.5" SATA 1x SATA black )

2. Package Content

1x IB-2207StS, 1x SATA cable, 1x LED cable, 1x screws, 1x manual

3. Key Features

e 1x 2.5" SATA HDD (5 - 9.5mm height) or SSD in a PCI Slot

e Easy Swap® - tool less HDD or SSD installation and exchange
e Hard disk capacity not limited

e SATA host interface 6.0 Gbit/s

e LED for power and HDD access

e Plug & play and hot swap

e Support all OS systems

e Aluminum Front door with key lock

4. Technical Data

Interface: 1x 15pin SATA power connector
1x 7pin SATA data connector

Material: SECC/Plastic

Dimension: 145 x 120 x 25 mm

Weight: 158 g

HDD height: 5-9.5mm

5. Front Panel and Rear Panel

1. Key lock 1. SATA power connector (15P)
2. HDD front panel 2. SATA data connector (7P)
3. HDD LED indicator 3. Access LED connector (4P)
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IB-2207 Series
2.5" SATA Mobile Rack for PCI Slot

6. LED Indication

Action LED Indication
Power on LED shines blue
HDD access LED blinks purple

7. Assembly of HDD and into PC

VAttention!

a. Please connect the LED cable, which is delivered in the package. Otherwise the LED has no function!
b. When necessary please put on the "HDD-Pin-Protector" as shown in 7.1 to avoid mechanical
damage of the Pins.
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IB-2207 Serie

2,5" SATA Wechselrahmen fiir PCI Slot

1. Modell - HDD - Schnittstelle - Farbe

( Modell HDD Schnittstelle Farbe \
(_1B-22075ts 1x 2.5" SATA 1x SATA schwarz )

2. Verpackungsinhalt

1x IB-2207StS, 1x SATA Kabel, 1x LED Kabel, 1x Schrauben, 1x Handbuch

3. Hauptmerkmale

e 1x 2.5" SATA HDD oder SSD (5 - 9,5 mm Hohe) in 1x PCI Slot
e EasySwap® - HDD oder SSD-Einbau ohne Werkzeug

e Festplattenkapazitat ohne Einschrankung

e Datenlbertragung bis 3 Gbit/s

e LED fur Strom und HDD Zugriff

e Plug & play und hot swap

e Unterstitzt alle Betriebssysteme

e Aluminium Fronttlir mit Schloss

4. Technische Daten

Host Interface: 1 x 15pin SATA Strom Connector
1 x 7pin SATA Daten Connector

Material: Metall + Kunststoff
Dimension: 145 x 120 x 25 mm
Gewicht: 158 g

HDD Hohe: 5-9,5mm

5. Frontblende und Riickseite

1. Schloss 1. SATA Strom Connector (15P)
2. HDD Frontblende 2. SATA Daten Connector (7P)
3. HDD LED Indikator 3. Zugriff LED Connector (4P)
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IB-2207 Serie

2,5" SATA Wechselrahmen fiir PCI Slot

6. LED Anzeige

Aktion LED Anzeige
Stromzufuhr leuchtet blau
HDD Zugriff blinkt lila

7. Installation

VAchtung!

a. Bitte schlieBen Sie das in der Verpackung befindliche LED Kabel an, sonst hat die LED keine Funktion!
b. Bei Bedarf stecken Sie bitte den "HDD-Pin-Protektor" an, um mechanische Schaden der Stecker
zu vermeiden (Abb. 7.1).

7.1 7.2
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Boitier interne pour disques durs 2.5" en un slot PCI

1. Modéele - Disque dure - Interface — Couleur

IB-2207 Series

( Modéle Disque dure Interface

Couleur

L IB-2207StS 1x 2.5" SATA 1x SATA

Noir

2. Contenu

1x IB-2207StS, 1x SATA céble, 1x LED cable , 1x Vis, 1x Manuel

3. Caractéristiques

e Disque dur SATA 1x 2.5" (hauteur 5 - 9.5mm) ou SSD dans une PCI Slot

e EasySwap® - Changement rapide d'un disque dur ou d'un SSD

e Sans limite de capacité pour les disques durs
e SATAIII = 6 Gbit/s

e LED pour la mise sous tension et I'acces au disque dur

e Plug & Play et Hot Swap
e Compatible avec tous les systémes d'exploitation
e Porte en aluminium avec serrure

4. Données techniques

Interface : 1x Connecteur SATA 15 broches
1 x Connecteur SATA 7 broches

Matériel : SECC/Plastique

Dimension : 145 x 120 x 25 mm

Poids : 158 g

Hauteur du disque dur: 5-9.5mm

5. Facade Avant et panneau arriére

1. Serrure 1. SATA connecteur d'alimentation (15P)
2. SATA data connecteur (7P)

2. HDD Fagade Avant

3. HDD LED 3. LED Acces connecteur (4P)
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IB-2207 Series

Boitier interne pour disques durs 2.5" en un slot PCI

6. Indication des LED

Action Couleur de la LED
Mise sous tension bleu
Acceés au disque dur violet

7. Vue d'ensemble, disque dur assemblé
WV attention!

a. Veuillez connecter le cable pour les LED se trouvant dans I'emballage afin de faire fonctionner
celles-ci.

b. Lorsque cela est nécessaire, veuillez mettre en place la protection des broches de votre
disque dur, comme montré au point 7.1 afin d'éviter tout dommage.

7.1 7.2

LED: 4Pins

Data: 7Pins
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IB-2207 Series

Carcasa HDD interna de 2.5" una ranura PCI

1. Modelo - Disco duro - Interfaz — Color

( Modelo Disco duro Interfaz Color

L IB-2207StS 1x 2.5" SATA 1x SATA Negro

2. Contenido del embalaje

1x IB-2207StS, 1x SATA cable, 1x LED cable, 1x vis, 1x Manual

3. Caracteristicas principales

e 1x 2.5" SATA HDD (5 - 9.5 mm de altura) o SSD en 1x PCI Slot

e EasySwap®- Facil instalacion e intercambio de HDD o SSD sin herramientas
e Capacidad de disco duro sin limite

e Velocidad de transferencia: SATA III, hasta 6 Gbit/s

e LED para funcién y acceso de HDD

e Soporta Plug&Play y HotSwap

e Soporta todos sistemas operativos

e Puerta de aluminio con cerradura

4. Datos Técnicos

Interfaz: 1 x 15pin SATA conector de alimentacion
1 x 7pin SATA conector de datos

Material: SECC/Plastico

Dimensiones: 145 x 120 x 25 mm

Peso: 158 g

Altura de HDD: 5-9.5mm

5. Panel delantero y panel trasero

1. Cerradura 1. SATA conector de alimentacion (15P)
2. HDD Panel delantero 2. SATA conector de datos (7P)
3. HDD LED indicador 3. Acceso LED conector (4P)
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Carcasa HDD interna de 2.5" una ranura PCI

6. Funcion de los LED

Accion

Indicacion de LED

Encender

LED brilla azul

Acceso al HDD

LED parpadea purpura

7. Instalaciéon de HDD y coneccion al PC

V Atencion!

IB-2207 Series

a. Use el cable LED del embalaje. De otra manera la LED no funciona!
b. Si es necesario use el protector para los Pins del HDD como mostrado en 7.1 para evitar dafos

al conector.

7.1
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IB-2207 Series

2,5" Interno HDD Cassa per uno slot PCI

1. Modello - HDD - Interfaccia - Colore

( Modello HDD Interfaccia Colore \
(_ 1B-2207sts 1x 2.5" SATA 1x SATA nero )

2. Contenuti dell'imballo

1x IB-2207StS, 1x SATA Cavo, 1x LED Cavo, 1x Vite, 1x Manuale

3. Caratteristiche principale

e 1x 2,5" SATA HDD (altezza 5 - 9,5 mm) or SSD in 1x PCI Slot

e EasySwap® - senza utensili HDD or SSD installazione e scambio
e Hard disk capacita' non limitato

e  SATA host interfaccia 6,0 Gbit/s

e LED per poterer e HDD accesso

e Plug & play e hot swap

e Supporto tutti OS sistema

e Porta in alluminio con serratura

4. Dati Tecnici

Interfaccia: 1x 15pin connettori alimentazione SATA
1x 7pin connettori dati SATA

Materiale: SECC/Plastica

Dimensione: 145 x 120 x 25 mm

Peso: 158 g

HDD altezza: 5-9,5mm

5. Pannello frontale e posteriore

1. erratura 1. Connettore alimentazione SATA (15P)
2. Pannello frontale HDD 2. Connettore dati SATA (7P)
3. Indicatore LED dell' HDD 3. Connettore LED indicatore flusso
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IB-2207 Series

2,5" Interno HDD Cassa per uno slot PCI

6. LED Indicazione

Azione LED Indicazione
Power on LED luce blu
HDD accesso LED lampeggia viola

7. Installazione degli HDD nel PC
VAttenzione!
a. Per ottenere indicazioni visive dai LED e' necessario collegare I cavi in dotazione.

b. Se necessario inserite la protezione dei PIN dell HDD cosi' come indicato in Fig. 7.1 per evitare
danneggiamenti agli stessi.

7.1 7.2

13
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2,5" wewnetrzny HDD Zatacznik w PCI Slot

1. Model - HDD - interfejs - kolor

IB-2207 Series

( Model HDD interfejs kolor

L IB-2207StS 1x 2.5" SATA 1x SATA czarny

2. Czesci Paczki

1x IB-2207StS, 1x SATA Kabel, 1x LED Kabel, 1x Sruba, 1x Podrecznik

3. Gtowne funkcje

e 1x 2,5" SATA HDD (5 - 9,5 mm wysokosci) lub SSD w 1x PCI Slot
e EasySwap® - instalacje i wymiana HDD lub SSD ez narzedzia

e Nieograniczona wsparcie dla dyskéw HDD

e SATA interfejs 6,0 Gbit/s

e LED dla zasilania I dostep HDD

e Wsparcie dla Plug&Play i HotSwap

o Wsparcie dla wszystkich systemoéw OS

e Aluminium drzwi z zamkiem

4. Dane Techniczne

Interfejs: 1x 15 pin SATA potaczenie

1x 7 pin SATA pofaczenie
Material: SECC/Plastyczne
Rozmiar: 145 x 120 x 25 mm
Waga: 158 g

HDD wysokos¢: 5-9,5mm

5. Poprzedni Panel i Zamek Tacy

1. Zamek 1. Potaczenie zasilajace SATA (15P)
2. Panneau HDD 2. Potaczenie SATA (7P)
3. Indykator HDD LED 3. Potaczenie LED Wskaznik (4P)
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IB-2207 Series obstugi

2,5" wewnetrzny HDD Zatacznik w PCI Slot

6. LED Wskaznik

Dziatanie LED Wskaznik
Wiaczone LED $wieci na niebiesko
Dostep HDD LED mruga na fioletowo

7. Uktadanie HDD I do PC

VW uwaga!

a. Prosze pod faczyc kabel do LED z opakowania, inaczej LED zoztaje bez funkcji!
b. Przy potrzebie prosze uzyc "Ochrone dla Pinbw HDD" jak pokazane na 7.1 to aby te sie
nie nyszczyty.

7.1 7.2

15
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IB-2207 Series

Onkn okAnp®v diokwv HDD 2.5" yia PCI oxiopn

1. MovTtéAo - Movada okAnpou diokou (HDD) - AlacUvdeon — Xpompa

( MovTéAo HDD AilacUvdeon Xpwpa \
k IB-2207StS 1x 2.5" SATA 1x SATA pavpo J

2. MNepiexopeva

1x IB-2207StS, 1x SATA kaAwdia,, 1x LED kaAwdia,, 1x Bideg, 1x Eyxeipidio

3. XapakTnpioTika

e 1x 2.5" SATA HDD (5 - 9.5 mm Uwog) 1) SSD oe 1x PCI Slot

e EasySwap® - sykatacTaon kal evaAAayrn HDD f} SSD xwpig epyaleia
e Xwpig 0pI0 XwpnTIKOTNTAG SioKOU

e  SATA enikoivwvia 6.0 Gbit/s

e EvdeikTikd LED yia Tpogpodoaia kal xprnon HDD

e Plug & play kail hot swap

e YnooTtrpi§n 0Awv Twv AeiToupyikwv (0S)

e [dpTa aloupiviou pe kAeidapia

4. TeXvikd XapakTnpioTika

Interface: 1 x 15pin SATA oUvdeon peUpaTog
1 x 7pin SATA coToixeia olvdeong

YAIKO: SECC/MAaoTikd

Ala0TACEIG: 145 x 120 x 25 mm

Bapog: 158 g

Ywpog HDD : 5-9.5mm

5. Epnpog owyn

1. kAeidapia 1. SATA oUvdeon peupaTog (15P)
2. kaAupa HDD 2. SATA ouvdeon data (7P)
3. &vdelkTIKO LED 3. ZUvdeon LED (4P)

(@ i

o ommm——
N ====m
W ommmm—-
[T S

16



http://www.icybox.de
.
ICY BOX

IB-2207 Series

Onkn okAnpwv dickwv HDD 2.5" yia PCI oxiopn

6. Evdezign LED

AsiToupyia Evdsi§n LED
Tpopodoaia LED avaBel unAé
Xprion HDD LED avaBooBrvel pop

7. TonoOérnon HDD kai eykatdactaon o€ PC

Vnpoaoxr';!

a. ZuvdéoTe To KaAwdIo Tou LED nou undapyel oTnv CUOKEUAaia yia va €XETE owaTn €vOeIEn!
B. Otav anaiTeital, ynopeite va kKavete xprion Tou HDD-Pin-Protector (MpooTaTeuTikO aKidwv

okAnpou diokou) 6nwg (aiveral aTto oxXAua 7.1 npog anopuyn oTPERAWONG TWV AKIdWV.

7.1 7.2

LED: 4Pins

Data: 7Pins
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2,5" SATA cMeHHbIXx kopnyca ans PCI Cnot

1. Mopenb - HDD - UHTepdeiic — LiBeT

IB-2207 Series

( Mopenb HDD WUHTepdeiic LiBer

L IB-2207StS 1x 2.5" SATA 1x SATA YepHbIn

2. CopeprkaHue ynakoBKU

1x IB-2207StS, 1x SATA Kabenb, 1x LED Kabenb, 1x wypynbl, 1X pykoBoACTBO

3. OCHOBHbIE CBOMCTBa

e 1x 2,5" SATA HDD unu SSD (Bbicota 5 - 9,5 mm)B ogHom PCI Slot
e EasySwap® ¢yHkums — HDD unm SSD-kopnyc 6e3 MHCTpYMEHTOB
o EMKOCTb XeCTKOro AucKa He orpaHuyeHa

e CKOpOCTb Nepeaayun AaHHbIX A0 6 M6ut/c

e CeeToamosn Ans AOCTyna K Bnactu

e Plug & play u hot swap dyHkuun

e [lopaepXmBaeT BCe ONepaLnoOHHble CUCTEMBI

e ANIOMUHWEBBIN ABEPb C 3aMKOM

4. TexHU4Yeckue faHHble

XocTt nHtepdeinc: 1 x 15 nuH SATA nuTaHme nopt
1 x 7 nuH SATA paHHble nopT

Material: MeTann + nnactuk
Pa3mMepbl: 145 x 120 x 25 MM
Bec: 158 rp
BbicotaHDD : 5-9,5Mm

5. lMepeaHsana v Ha3aa naHenb

1. 3amoka 1. SATA PasbeM nuTtaHus (15nuH)
2. HDD dpoHTanbHas naHenb 2. SATA nopT AaHHbIX (7nNuH)
3. WHankaTtop noacsetkn HDD 3. MopaceeTka nopTta gocTyna (4nuH)
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IB-2207 Series

2,5" SATA cMeHHbIx kopnyca ans PCI Cnot

6. CBeToaMOAHbIA MHAUKATOP

Aeuncreune CBETOAMOAHbIN MHAUKaATOP
rnogaya 3. aHeprumn roOpuUT CUHUI
[octyn k HDD MUraeT MNoBbIN

7. YcraHoBKa
V BHnmanne!

a. [MMoxanyicra, coeanHnte kabenb C NOACBETKOM, HAaXOAALWMINCA B ynakoBke. MIHaye oH He byaeT
dYyHKUMOHUPOBaTh!

b. Mpu Heo6x0AMMOCTM ofeHbTE Tak Ha3dbiBaeMblii "HDD-Pin-Protector" kak nokasaHo Ha pUcyHke
7.1 4T0bbI N36EXKaTh MEXAHNYECKOrO NOBPEXAEHMNS MUHOB.

7.1 7.2

LED: 4Pins

Data: 7Pins
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